12.	 This assumes, for illustrative purposes only, a Buy-Back Discount of 12% and a Market Price of A$75.00.
13.	 For these purposes, the exchange rate assumption is that US$0.74 is equal to one Australian dollar, being the rate at 30 June 2018.
14.	 This assumes, for illustrative purposes only, a Buy-Back Discount of 12% and a Market Price of A$75.00.
15.	 This assumes, for illustrative purposes only, a Buy-Back Discount of 12% and a Market Price of A$75.00.
16.	� As a result of the dual listed companies structure, Rio Tinto plc and Rio Tinto Limited and their respective groups operate together as a single economic

enterprise. In accordance with current ASIC relief, Rio Tinto Limited prepares, and treats as the principal financial statements for it and its controlled
entities, combined financial statements of Rio Tinto Limited and Rio Tinto plc and their respective controlled entities as if Rio Tinto constituted a single
economic entity and the combined financial statements were consolidated financial statements.

20 Rio Tinto Limited

	 Effect of Buy-Back on Rio Tinto (continued)

Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2018
Unaudited

Actual
US$m

Adjustment for
Buy-Back(a)

US$m
Pro-Forma(a),(b)

US$m

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,989 (2,012) 3,977

Other Assets 80,573 - 80,573

Assets of disposal groups held for sale(d) 3,029 - 3,029

Total Assets 89,591 (2,012) 87,579

Liabilities of disposal groups held for sale(d) (696) - (696)

Other Liabilities (40,279) - (40,279)

Total Liabilities (40,975) - (40,975)

Net Assets 48,616 (2,012) 46,604

Capital and reserves

Share capital – Rio Tinto plc 216 - 216

Share capital – Company(c) 3,909 (288) 3,621

Share premium account 4,311 - 4,311

Other reserves 10,142 - 10,142

Retained earnings(c) 23,755 (1,724) 22,031

Equity attributable to owners of Rio Tinto 42,333 (2,012) 40,321

Attributable to non-controlling interest 6,283 - 6,283

Total Equity 48,616 (2,012) 46,604

Notes:
(a)	� Pro-forma calculation assumes that 41.2 million Shares are bought back at a Buy-Back Price of A$66.00 (US$48.84) as at 30 June 2018, using the

exchange rate on that date of US$0.74 equal to one Australian dollar. This Buy-Back Price is an illustrative example only. You should not rely on this
price as being the Buy-Back Price. See Section 1.8 for an explanation of how the Buy-Back Price will be determined.

(b)	� Pro-forma calculations assume, for illustrative purposes only, that the Buy-Back is funded by cash on hand. Incidental costs of the Buy-Back have been
excluded since they are insignificant to the pro-forma calculation.